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At a glance: 

 1,293 patients discharged today; 64,61,956 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.62%  

• 982 new cases in the state today. 

• 27 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.12%. 

• Out of 6,33,99,355 laboratory samples 66,19,329 have been tested positive (10.44%) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 1,33,262 people are in home quarantine and 867 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state: -  
As on today, there are 13,311 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. District/Municipal Corporation 
COVID-19 

cases 
Recovered 

patients 
Deaths 

Deaths due 
to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 758947 736584 16282 2522 3559 

2 Thane 611312 598408 11500 35 1369 

3 Palghar 138210 134599 3289 14 308 

4 Raigad 196295 191189 4554 7 545 

5 Ratnagiri 79013 76441 2489 5 78 

6 Sindhudurg 52857 51241 1439 15 162 

7 Pune 1156564 1133688 19624 349 2903 

8 Satara 250651 243954 6448 31 218 

9 Sangli 209868 203964 5615 9 280 

10 Kolhapur 206732 200776 5847 5 104 

11 Solapur 210710 204796 5558 110 246 

12 Nashik 411119 402043 8683 1 392 

13 Ahmednagar 340323 330934 7077 1 2311 



Sr. No. District/Municipal Corporation 
COVID-19 

cases 
Recovered 

patients 
Deaths 

Deaths due 
to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139948 137194 2714 32 8 

15 Nandurbar 40007 39055 948 3 1 

16 Dhule 46179 45511 654 11 3 

17 Aurangabad 155472 150733 4252 14 473 

18 Jalna 60636 59407 1210 1 18 

19 Beed 103816 100977 2810 7 22 

20 Latur 92166 89668 2437 6 55 

21 Parbhani 52391 51099 1233 19 40 

22 Hingoli 18477 17959 506 1 11 

23 Nanded 90433 87750 2658 7 18 

24 Osmanabad 67878 65751 1972 116 39 

25 Amravati 96240 94618 1595 2 25 

26 Akola 58776 57325 1425 4 22 

27 Washim 41664 41022 637 3 2 

28 Buldhana 85530 84720 797 6 7 

29 Yavatmal 75972 74164 1798 4 6 

30 Nagpur 493636 484386 9128 71 51 

31 Wardha 57347 55958 1217 165 7 

32 Bhandara 60081 58946 1123 10 2 

33 Gondia 40519 39941 569 7 2 

34 Chandrapur 88974 87387 1562 4 21 

35 Gadchiroli 30442 29737 669 33 3 

 
Other states/country 144 31 111 2 0 

 
Total 6619329 6461956 140430 3632 13311 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



 

 

II. Cases:- 

982 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients is 
now 66,19,329 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 274 758947 1 16282 

2 Thane 24 100633 1 2205 

3 TMC 39 144157 0 2116 

4 Navi Mumbai 20 120814 0 2002 

5 KDMC 22 152768 6 2830 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 3 21979 0 659 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 4 11275 0 489 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 8 59686 0 1199 

9 Palghar 7 56334 0 1233 

10 Vasai Virar MC 18 81876 0 2056 

11 Raigad 11 118354 0 3134 

12 Panvel MC 30 77941 1 1420 

 
Mumbai circle total 460 1704764 9 35625 

13 Nashik 21 163686 0 3717 

14 Nashik MC 20 237284 0 4630 

15 Malegaon MC 0 10149 0 336 

16 Ahmednagar 82 271893 8 5446 

17 Ahmednagar MC 13 68430 1 1631 

18 Dhule 2 26215 0 362 

19 Dhule MC 1 19964 0 292 

20 Jalgaon 2 107055 0 2057 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 32893 0 657 

22 Nandurbar 0 40007 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 141 977576 9 20076 

23 Pune 93 366151 2 6919 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

24 PMC 113 521416 0 9202 

25 PCMC 35 268997 0 3503 

26 Solapur 26 178060 0 4091 

27 Solapur MC 3 32650 0 1467 

28 Satara 36 250651 3 6448 

 
Pune circle total 306 1617925 5 31630 

29 Kolhapur 2 155306 0 4542 

30 Kolhapur MC 3 51426 0 1305 

31 Sangli 8 164183 0 4264 

32 Sangli MC 5 45685 0 1351 

33 Sindhudurg 14 52857 0 1439 

34 Ratnagiri 3 79013 1 2489 

 
Kolhapur circle total 35 548470 1 15390 

35 Aurangabad 3 62208 0 1926 

36 Aurangabad MC 1 93264 0 2326 

37 Jalna 7 60636 0 1210 

38 Hingoli 0 18477 0 506 

39 Parbhani 2 34143 0 791 

40 Parbhani MC 2 18248 0 442 

 
Aurangabad circle total 15 286976 0 7201 

41 Latur 0 68463 0 1797 

42 Latur MC 3 23703 0 640 

43 Osmanabad 2 67878 3 1972 

44 Beed 10 103816 0 2810 

45 Nanded 0 46531 0 1625 

46 Nanded MC 5 43902 0 1033 

 
Latur circle total 20 354293 3 9877 

47 Akola 0 25529 0 655 

48 Akola MC 0 33247 0 770 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

49 Amaravati 1 52480 0 987 

50 Amaravati MC 0 43760 0 608 

51 Yawatmal 0 75972 0 1798 

52 Buldhana 0 85530 0 797 

53 Washim 0 41664 0 637 

 
Akola Circle total 1 358182 0 6252 

54 Nagpur 0 129574 0 3075 

55 Nagpur MC 3 364062 0 6053 

56 Wardha 0 57347 0 1217 

57 Bhandara 0 60081 0 1123 

58 Gondia 0 40519 0 569 

59 Chandrapur 0 59369 0 1086 

60 Chandrapur MC 1 29605 0 476 

61 Gadchiroli 0 30442 0 669 

 
Nagpur Circle total 4 770999 0 14268 

 
Other states/Countries 0 144 0 111 

 
Grand total 982 6619329 27 140430 

 

 (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an ongoing process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 9th November2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


